Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. 2013-0308-CORR/MS

AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
JUSTICE BENEFITS, INC. AND SANTA FE COUNTY

This Amendment is made and entered into as of this 3' : day of )[él \£_, 2016 by

and between Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as the “County”, a political subdivision of
the State of New Mexico, and Justice Benefits, Inc., 2010 Valley View Lane, Suite 300, Dallas
Texas hereafter referred to as the “Contractor”.

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2013-0308-CORR/MS
(the “Agreement™) on June 18, 2013 to provide for Contractor’s provision of professional consultant
services in filing claims for Federal Financial Participation (FFP) reimbursements for activities that
meet FFP objectives; and

WHEREAS, according to Section 16 (No Oral Modifications; Written Amendments
Required) of the Agreement, the Agreement may be amended or modified by an instrument in
writing executed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement is due to expire June 18, 2016, however, the
County wishes to continue to receive the benefits of Contractor’s services and wishes to extend the
term one year; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 1 the parties wish to amend the Agreement to allow
the term to be extended to June 18, 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. Article 5 (Effective Date; Contract Time) of the Agreement is amended by deleting the
phrase “two (2)” and replace with “three (3)”.

2. Article 5 (Effective Date; Contract Time) of the Agreement is amended by inserting a
subparagraph “c” to read:

¢) By Amendment No. 3, the County hereby notifies the Contractor that the term
of this Agreement is extended at the same price, terms and conditions for one (1)
year from June 18, 2016 to June 18, 2017.

3. All other prov1sxons of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by this
Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment to Agreement No.
2013-0308-CORR/MS of the date of last signature by the parties.



SANTA FE COUNTY

POT et /Lf"?j Ve /Lo
Kathérine Miller v
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form

Gregory S. Shaffer
Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department

Coveale 2\ - Duicun 28l

Carole H. Jaramillo\) /
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:
(Signature) -
Doyl Py

(Print Nhme)

Sencor Viee Brecidents

(Print Title)

Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No, 2013-0308-CORR/MS

RoRC YAV,

S D3~
Date

4|20 |16

Date '

b[2]]ly

Date




